

## HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

By signing my name below, I agree, for myself, my heirs, executors, and administrators to not sue and to release and hold harmless Sugarplum Studio, LLC and their instructors and volunteers from any and all liability, claims, demands, and causes of action whatsoever including without limitation fatality, bodily injury, and property damage arising from my or my child's participation in parties/classes/workshops.

I acknowledge that Sugarplum Studio, LLC has made no promise of allergen free food products or of an allergen free environment nor can Sugarplum Studio accommodate dietary restrictions.

## For Adults:

We are sorry, but BYOB is not permitted at Sugarplum Studio by order of the Cherry Hill Township Office of the Municipal Clerk. I have listed below any special considerations or restrictions of any participating guests, in order for Sugarplum Studio, LLC to make any/all necessary accommodations to the best of their ability.

## For Children Under 18:

In the event that my child becomes ill or injured, I authorize Sugarplum Studio, LLC to obtain medical attention for my child at a physician's office or hospital. I understand that every effort will be made to reach me before Sugarplum Studio, LLC gives medical permission to treat my child. I am giving my child permission to participate in all of the activities of the Sugarplum Studio, LLC parties/classes/workshops.